PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2887267

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYUJI MASUYAMA	05/26/2014
YOSHIHIRO YONEDA	05/26/2014
HIDEKI YAGI	05/26/2014
NAOKO KONISHI	05/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.
Street Address:	5-33, KITAHAMA 4-CHOME
Internal Address:	CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI
City:	OSAKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	541-0041

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14280043

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)263-4329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-263-2616

Email: sgrwdc_docketing@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL A. MAKUCH

Address Line 1: 1055 THOMAS JEFFERSON STREET, SUITE 400

Address Line 2: SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL, LLP

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	033035.452
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A. MAKUCH
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A. Makuch/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=20140605_033035_452_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502840671 REEL: 033044 FRAME: 0815

 $source = 20140605_033035_452_Assignment\#page 2.tif$

PATENT REEL: 033044 FRAME: 0816

ASSIGNMENT

This assig	Inment a	agreement is app NUFACTURING	olicable to an i	nvention er	ntitled (Invent	tion Title) TOR DEVICE	
		RIGHTS referred				TONDEVIOL	
	[] ap	eatent application	for this inven	tion, execu		SSIGNOR(S)	
	[] a l	S. patent applicat J.S. patent applic	cation based o	n PCT Inte	rnational App	olication	
	No	, if I	known).			application Serial	
	[] U.	S. patent No.	, ISS	uea		***************************************	
The PATE patents and p	ENT RIC	GHTS also include pplications identi	e all divisions, fied above.	reissues, o	continuations	and extensions of the	те
		GHTS assigned u S. patent rights o		ement are:			
(=====,	[] Wo	orldwide patent ri	ghts. In this o			have the right to clai application for this	m
		S) referred to in t this Assignment				(s) whose signatures	;
The ASSIC	SNEE re	eferred to in this	agreement is:				
		SUMITOMO E	LECTRIC INC	OUSTRIES, huo-ku, Os	LTD. aka-shi, Osa	ka 541-0041, JAPAN	<u>.</u>
The ASSIGN (check one)		ndividual.					•
,	ΪÌΑΡ	artnership Corporation of	JAPAN	(spe	cify state or o	country)	
valuable cons the ASSIGNE the full an	sideration EE, its s d exclus	on, receipt of whi uccessors and a sive right to the ir	ch is acknowl ssigns: nvention;	edged, here	eby assign(s)	and other good and the following rights	to
the right to the right to	o sue ar o claim	le and interest in nd recover for an priority under 35 l on any earlier p	y past infringe USC 119, 35	ement; and, USC 120, o	or any other a	applicable	
provisions	, Dascu	on any eamer p	atent applicat	0113 101 11113	mvendom.		

PATENT REEL: 033044 FRAME: 0817

THIS IS PAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNMENT FROM THE INVENTOR(S) TO	
ASSIGNEE: SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.	
INVENTION TITLE: METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING WAVEGUIDE-TYPE	
SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE	

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNORS authorize any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Ryuji MASUYAMA	Phys Hamyama	May 26, 2014
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Yoshihiro YONEDA	Yoshihiro Yoneda	May 26, 2014
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Hideki YAGI	Hideki YAGI	May 26, 2014
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Naoko KONISHI	<u>Maoko Konishi'</u> Signature	<u>May 26,2014</u> Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

© 1987, 1992 Beveridge, DeGrandi, Weilacher & Young

PATENT REEL: 033044 FRAME: 0818

RECORDED: 06/06/2014